



A RESOLUTION

04-R-2258

BY COUNCIL MEMBER CLAIR MULLER

AS AMENDED BY CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 2 WITH KISSBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR FC-7573-03A, ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND CURBS TO INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE COLLIER ROAD SIDEWALK PROJECT ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$160,000.00). ALL CONTRACTED WORK SHALL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM FUND ACCOUNT AND CENTER NUMBER: 1C42 574001 M22F033492AH (\$73,071.30); 1C45 574001 M23F053292BG (\$10,237.95); 1A01 574001 M23F03349999 (\$76,690.75)

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta ("the City") did enter into an agreement with Kissberg Construction, Inc., for FC-7573-03A, for Annual Contract for Sidewalks, Driveways and Curbs on behalf of the Department of Public Works in an amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$1,200,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the City did enter into Amendment No. 1 with Kissberg Construction, Inc., for FC-7573-03A, Annual Contract for Sidewalks, Driveways and Curbs to amend the base year of the agreement from one (1) year to two (2) years; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Department of Public Works to amend the Agreement to include additional sidewalk work from Howell Mill Road to Peachtree Road for the Collier Road Sidewalk project; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Public Works and the Chief Procurement Officer of the Department of Procurement have recommended Amendment Agreement No. 2 for FC-7573-03A, Collier Road Sidewalk Improvements project in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Dollars and No Cents (\$160,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to approve Amendment No. 2 with Kissberg Construction, Inc., FC-7573-03A, Annual Contract for Sidewalks, Driveways and Curbs to include construction of sidewalk improvements for the Collier Road Sidewalk Improvements project in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Thousand and No Cents (\$160,000.00).



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Procurement Officer be and is hereby directed to prepare an appropriate amendment agreement for execution by the Mayor to be approved by the City Attorney as to form.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Amendment No. 2 shall not become binding on the City, and the City shall incur no liability upon same until such agreement has been executed by the Mayor and delivered to the contracting party.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that all services for the construction of sidewalks along Howell Mill Road to Peachtree Road for the Collier Road Sidewalk project shall be charged to and paid from Fund, Account and Center Numbers: 1C42 574001 M22F033492AH (\$73,071.30); 1C45 574001 M23F053292BG (\$10,237.95); 1A01 574001 M23F03349999 (\$76,690.75)

A true copy,

Rhonda Daughia Johnson
Municipal Clerk, CMC

ADOPTED as amended by the Council
APPROVED by the Mayor

Jan 03, 2005
Jan 10, 2005

RCS# 6370
1/03/05
2:00 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

CONSENT I

CONSENT I PGS 2-15

ADOPT

YEAS: 10
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 6
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 0

Y Smith	NV Archibong	Y Moore	NV Mitchell
Y Starnes	Y Fauver	NV Martin	Y Norwood
Y Young	Y Shook	Y Maddox	NV Willis
Y Winslow	Y Muller	NV Sheperd	NV Borders

CONSENT I

04 R 2258

(Do Not Write Above This Line)

A RESOLUTION
BY: *CLAIR MULLER*

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 2 WITH KISSBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR FC-7573-03A, ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND CURBS TO INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE COLLIER ROAD SIDEWALK PROJECT ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$160,000.00). ALL CONTRACTED WORK SHALL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM THE FOLLOWING FUND ACCOUNT AND CENTER NUMBER: 1042 574001 M*****.

- CONSENT REFER
- REGULAR REPORT REFER
- ADVERTISE & REFER
- 1st ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
- PERSONAL PAPER REFER

ADOPTED BY
JAN 03 2005
COUNCIL

Date Referred: 12/21/04
Referred To: City Utilities

Date Referred: _____
Referred To: _____
Date Referred: _____
Referred To: _____

First Reading

Committee _____
Date _____
Chair _____
Referred To _____

COMMITTEES
Date: 12/21/2004
Chair: HRJ

Action: _____
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side): AS ADOPTED

Members: _____
Refer To: _____

Committee

Date _____
Chair _____

Action: _____
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side): _____
Other: _____

Members: _____
Refer To: _____

Committee

Date _____
Chair _____

Action: _____
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side): _____
Other: _____

Members: _____

Committee

Date _____
Chair _____

Action: _____
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side): _____
Other: _____

Members: _____

Refer To

Refer To

- FINAL COUNCIL ACTION**
- 2nd
 - 1st & 2nd
 - 3rd
 - Consent
 - V Vote
 - RC Vote

CERTIFIED

JAN 03 2005

CERTIFIED
JAN 03 2005

MAYOR'S ACTION

APPROVED
Clair Muller

MAYOR